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BRING ON THE FUN 2024 
 

BOTF Series Location Event Date Registration Opening Registration Closing 

BOTF Lake Superior Sault Ste Marie April 6, 2024 Mon, Feb 26 @ 6:00 PM Sun, Mar 3 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Minden Minden April 6-7, 2024 Mon, Feb 26 @ 6:00 PM Sun, Mar 3 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Oshawa Oshawa April 12-14, 2024 Mon, Mar 4 @ 6:00 PM Sun, Mar 10 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Prescott Prescott April 13, 2024 Mon, Mar 4 @ 7:00 PM Sun, Mar 10 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Saugeen Shores Port Elgin April 20-21, 2024 Mon, Mar 4 @ 7:00 PM Sun, Mar 10 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Northern Star St. Mary’s April 27-28, 2024 Mon, Mar 18 @ 6:00 PM Sun, Mar 24 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Amherstburg Amherstburg April 27-28, 2024 Mon, Mar 18 @ 6:00 PM Sun, Mar 24 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Woodville Lindsay April 27-28, 2024 Mon, Mar 18 @ 6:00 PM Sun, Mar 24 @ 11:59 PM 

BOTF Milton Milton May 3-5, 2024 Mon, Mar 25 @ 6:00 PM Sun, Mar 31 @ 11:59 PM 

*Registration Dates and Times Subject to Change 
 


